A STUDY THE UTILIZATION OF WASTE HEAT FROM ENGINE TO RUN AIR
CONDITIONING SYSTEM

SYADILLA BINTI AID
(2006134943)

A thesis submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the award of Bachelor
Engineering (Hons) Mechanical

Faculty of Mechanical Engineering
Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM)

JULY - NOVEMBER 2009



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah. In the name of ALLAH s.w.t, the Most Gracious who has given us
the strength and ability to complete this project and report. All perfect praises belong to
ALLAH s.w.t, Lord of the Universe, may His bless upon the Prophet Muhammad s.a.w
and our group members of the family and companions.

First of all, | would like to express my sincere and deepest gratitude to my
project supervisor, Mrs. Junaidah Binti Rahmad for her valuable ideas, suggestions and
continuous encouragement. Likewise, | would also like to honors her for their patience
and kindness to assist me facing some hiccups during the course of completing this
mini project.

To my parents and my family, | thank them for their moral support,
encouragement and advice; especially both financially and emotionally. Also, grateful
thank to all technicians in Thermodynamic Laboratory and Automotive workshop,
especially to Mr. Mohd Fadli Mohamed Basir and Mr. Amin due to their ideas, times and
cooperation that were given during completing my final year project.

Last but not least, | would also like to thank to my classmates and friends who
have contributed directly or indirectly in making this project become success.

ii



ABSTRACT

Automobile engine generate significant waste heat, which could be recovered
and converted to the useful energy. Most of energy is lost of heat. Since most of the
energy consumed by the internal combustion engine is wasted, capturing much of that
wasted energy can provide a large increase in efficiency. The possibilities of where and
how the lost energy from engine can run the air conditioning system are studied,
leading to great improvement and reduction of pollution and gas emissions. In this
paper also proposed the design concept of absorption system to store that wasting heat
which gives bad effect to our breath.

iii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS PAGE
PAGE TITLE i
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ii
ABSTRACT i
TABLE OF CONTENTS iv
LIST OF TABLES viii
LIST OF FIGURES ix
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS xi

CHAPTERI: INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background Of Project 1

T Problem Statement 2

1.3 Objective Of Project 3

14 Scope Of Project o

1.5 Significance Of Project 4
CHAPTER II: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 A Brief History 5

2.2 Introduction 6

iv



CHAPTER I

CHAPTERIV:

2.3

24

Theoretically

2.3.1 The Concept Internal
Combustion Engine

2.3.2 Exhaust Flow in an Automobile

2.3.3 Heat Energy Available from
Exhaust Gas

234 Air Conditioniﬁg System

Project Overview

METHODOLOGY AND RESULTS

3.1 Introduction

3.2  Title Selected

3.3 Recognize the Problem

3.4  Objective

3.5  Designing an Experiment
3.6 Experiment

3.7 Sample preparation

3.8  Data Collection and Analysis
3.10 Diagnosis Using an Exhaust Gas Analyzer
3.11 Percentage Errors

3.12 Exhaust Analysis
EXPERIMENTAL

41 Introduction

4.2  Analysis Procedure

4.2.1 The Specification of MyVi Car's Engine

4.2.2 The Exhaust System

4.2.3 Principle Methods of Exhaust Gas Analysis

17
18
25

27
27
27
28
28
29
29
30
31
33

35
35
36
37



