

A STUDY THE UTILIZATION OF WASTE HEAT FROM ENGINE TO RUN AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM

SYADILLA BINTI AID (2006134943)

A thesis submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the award of Bachelor Engineering (Hons) Mechanical

> Faculty of Mechanical Engineering Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM)

> > JULY - NOVEMBER 2009

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah. In the name of ALLAH s.w.t, the Most Gracious who has given us the strength and ability to complete this project and report. All perfect praises belong to ALLAH s.w.t, Lord of the Universe, may His bless upon the Prophet Muhammad s.a.w and our group members of the family and companions.

First of all, I would like to express my sincere and deepest gratitude to my project supervisor, Mrs. Junaidah Binti Rahmad for her valuable ideas, suggestions and continuous encouragement. Likewise, I would also like to honors her for their patience and kindness to assist me facing some hiccups during the course of completing this mini project.

To my parents and my family, I thank them for their moral support, encouragement and advice; especially both financially and emotionally. Also, grateful thank to all technicians in Thermodynamic Laboratory and Automotive workshop, especially to Mr. Mohd Fadli Mohamed Basir and Mr. Amin due to their ideas, times and cooperation that were given during completing my final year project.

Last but not least, I would also like to thank to my classmates and friends who have contributed directly or indirectly in making this project become success.

ii

ABSTRACT

Automobile engine generate significant waste heat, which could be recovered and converted to the useful energy. Most of energy is lost of heat. Since most of the energy consumed by the internal combustion engine is wasted, capturing much of that wasted energy can provide a large increase in efficiency. The possibilities of where and how the lost energy from engine can run the air conditioning system are studied, leading to great improvement and reduction of pollution and gas emissions. In this paper also proposed the design concept of absorption system to store that wasting heat which gives bad effect to our breath.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS

PAGE

PAGE TITLE	i
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	ii
ABSTRACT	iii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iv
LIST OF TABLES	viii
LIST OF FIGURES	ix
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS	xi

CHAPTER I: INTRODUCTION

1.1	Background Of Project	1
1.2	Problem Statement	2
1.3	Objective Of Project	3
1.4	Scope Of Project	3
1.5	Significance Of Project	4

CHAPTER II: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1	A Brief History	5
2.2	Introduction	6

2.3	Theoretically		8
	2.3.1	The Concept Internal	
		Combustion Engine	8
	2.3.2	Exhaust Flow in an Automobile	11
	2.3.3	Heat Energy Available from	
		Exhaust Gas	17
	2.3.4	Air Conditioning System	18
2.4	Projec	ct Overview	25

CHAPTER III: METHODOLOGY AND RESULTS

.

3.1	Introduction	27
3.2	Title Selected	27
3.3	Recognize the Problem	27
3.4	Objective	28
3.5	Designing an Experiment	28
3.6	Experiment	29
3.7	Sample preparation	29
3.8	Data Collection and Analysis	30
3.10	Diagnosis Using an Exhaust Gas Analyzer	31
3.11	Percentage Errors	33
3.12	Exhaust Analysis	34

CHAPTER IV: EXPERIMENTAL

4.1	Introduction		35
4.2	Analys	sis Procedure	35
	4.2.1	The Specification of MyVi Car's Engine	36
	4.2.2	The Exhaust System	37
	4.2.3	Principle Methods of Exhaust Gas Analysis	38